	06-25-2	003	MR2349-409
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 😅 😅 😅 🔻	1024818	. 867	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT LIU	JUN 2 0 2003 H	Name: KUA	ddress of receiving party(ies) N YUN WANG ress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>✓ Security Agreement</li> <li>✓ Other</li> </ul>	Merger Change of Name		ess: <u>No. 3, Lane 414, Sec. 2, An</u> Hsintien City
		City: Taip	ei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
6/6/2003 Execution Date:			e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Ves
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	tion date of the application is: b.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗸	No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Morton J. Rosenber Rosenberg, Internal Address:	e mailed: g, Esq.	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,		8. Deposit acco	unt number:
City: Ellicott City State: MD	_Zip:21043		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signi Total n	ng umber of pages including cove	Signature	→ <u>6/19/03</u> Date
2003 LMUELLER 00000069 6238119	_		
8021 40.00 0	P /		DATENT
			PATENT

REEL: 014192 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) PHOTO-PEN WITH THE FUNCTION OF DISPLAYING A PHONE CALLING AND ILLUMINATION IN DARK
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) 🗋 a Patent Application for the invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed,
U.S. Patent No. <u>6238119</u> , issued <u>MAY 29, 2001</u>
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreements (or are):
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR <b>ROBERT LIU (FAMILY NAME:LIU)</b> (Address) NO.2, LANE 71, MAN PING ST., PANCHIAO, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)
(Address)
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR (IF ANY)
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) KUAN YUN WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)
(Address of Assignee) <u>NO.3, LANE 414</u> , SEC.2, AN KANG RD., HSINTIEN CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u>
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) 🗌 an individual
a partnership
a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(State of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) 🗌 an individual
a partnership
a Corporation of
(State of Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) [] an individual
a partnership
a Corporation of
(State of Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSINGEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSINGOR(s) hereby
authorized(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest,
for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSINGEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in
any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful others and generally
do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), make all lightful others and generally obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
FOR: ROBERT LIU (FAMILY NAME:LIU)
By: Colect him Date: Colect him JUNE 06, 2003
Title:

RECORDED: 06/20/2003

## PATENT REEL: 014192 FRAME: 0191